
TROFEO DI PRIMAVERA
MERANO (12/04/2025) - MERANARENA (8 corsie, base 25m)

 Gara/Rennen n.1 - 4x50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:36,22 - 01:08,58 - 01:41,60 - 02:14.69

FURLAN FEDERICO (00:36.22)

BRUSCHI MILO MARIE (00:32.36)

BONVICINI FRANCESCO CESARE (00:33.02)

MASTELLOTTO LUCAS (00:33.09)

1. Esordienti B  A (2014) - SSV Bozen 02:14.69 18

00:34,56 - 01:11,14 - 01:45,93 - 02:19.05

GOCAJ GIULIO (00:34.56)

SOLETTI EDOARDO (00:36.58)

DE GIORGI FRANCESCO (00:34.79)

MOSE FLAVIO (00:33.12)

2. Esordienti B  A (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 02:19.05 14

00:33,22 - 01:09,73 - 01:45,88 - 02:19.16

GRECO GABRIEL (00:33.22)

PEDERIVA SAMUELE (00:36.51)

HAUSER RAPHAEL (00:36.15)

PORTO GABRIEL (00:33.28)

3. Esordienti B  A (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:19.16 12

00:38,11 - 01:15,88 - 01:55,01 - 02:30.25

TARABOI MAXIMILIAN (00:38.11)

PAVANELLO MATTIA (00:37.77)

CARIGLIA ALESSANDRO (00:39.13)

DESSI GIONA (00:35.24)

4. Esordienti B  A (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:30.25 10

00:33,55 - 01:10,38 - 01:50,61 - 02:32.58

MARCHIONE GIANLUCA (00:33.55)

QUKU MATTEO (00:36.83)

GROSS JULIUS (00:40.23)

ALTIERI CRISTIAN (00:41.97)

5. Esordienti B  A (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 02:32.58 8

00:35,03 - 01:15,47 - 01:54,40 - 02:41.14

SCHOENWEGER NOAH (00:35.03)

RINNER KILIAN (00:40.44)

LUCCHI RAPHAEL (00:38.93)

CONTI DANIEL (00:46.74)

6. Esordienti B  A (2014) - Sportclub Meran 02:41.14 6

00:38,04 - 01:20,69 - 02:02,99 - 02:47.24

VALDIVIA COPA CHRISTIAN (00:38.04)

REGINA GIORGIO DOMENICO DANIEL (00:42.65)

PALLAORO SEBASTIANO (00:42.30)

PIRRI FRANCESCO MARIA (00:44.25)

7. Esordienti B  B (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:47.24 4

00:45,80 - 01:31,08 - 02:17,10 - 02:55.59

DEMA GABRIEL (00:45.80)

GABRIELI BRAD MORGAN (00:45.28)

PERCHINELLI MATTHIAS (00:46.02)

NICOLUSSI GIACOMO (00:38.49)

8. Esordienti B  B (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 02:55.59 2

00:38,42 - 01:14,86 - 01:54,03 - 99:99.99

COZZA SILVANO (00:38.42)

SACCHI FRANCESCO (00:36.44)

POLI FRANCESCO (00:39.17)

LABONIA DEVOLA GIOVANNI (00:40.61)

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. Esordienti B  B (2014) - SSV Bozen
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 Gara/Rennen n.2 - 4x50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:37,93 - 01:14,27 - 01:51,10 - 02:27.20

SPEDICATO ARIANNA (00:37.93)

WINKLER SARA (00:36.34)

LEONI GIULIA (00:36.83)

TIRLER VIKTORIA (00:36.10)

1. Esordienti B  A (2015) - SSV Bozen 02:27.20 18

00:38,69 - 01:18,42 - 01:58,85 - 02:36.47

BERZOI MIRYAM (00:38.69)

DOLCI GEMMA (00:39.73)

MATEI ALESSANDRA (00:40.43)

ROSSI NINA (00:37.62)

2. Esordienti B  A (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:36.47 14

00:38,61 - 01:16,84 - 01:59,54 - 02:38.06

STOMEO NADINE (00:38.61)

BURGER INES (00:38.23)

MEO DESIREE (00:42.70)

GALLO SARA (00:38.52)

3. Esordienti B  A (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 02:38.06 12

00:36,28 - 01:17,19 - 01:58,34 - 02:38.66

PASSARELLA EMMA (00:36.28)

LEITNER MISCHA (00:40.91)

MITTERRUTZNER SOFIA (00:41.15)

RAINER ANNA (00:40.32)

4. Esordienti B  B (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 02:38.66 10

00:40,69 - 01:21,14 - 01:59,25 - 02:38.85

SELMANALLARI LUSINDA (00:40.69)

ANSELMI SOFIA (00:40.45)

DORIGOTTI ARYA (00:38.11)

DESSI ANNA (00:39.60)

5. Esordienti B  A (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:38.85 8

00:42,33 - 01:27,68 - 02:11,96 - 02:52.12

VOZDKOVA EMILY ANNA (00:42.33)

VINCI VALENTINA (00:45.35)

FRAU SOPHIA (00:44.28)

TURCAN ALEXANDRA (00:40.16)

6. Esordienti B  B (2015) - SSV Bozen 02:52.12 6

00:42,95 - 01:25,50 - 02:10,07 - 02:52.58

KHLEIFIA ILAF (00:42.95)

POERNBACHER HEIDI (00:42.55)

RADOJEVIC VALERIA (00:44.57)

DEMICHIEL LILLI (00:42.51)

7. Esordienti B  A (2015) - SSV Bruneck 02:52.58 4

00:42,35 - 01:31,70 - 02:15,05 - 02:55.03

ROSU GIULIA (00:42.35)

WEGER FREDERIKE (00:49.35)

BUSANY LEONIE (00:43.35)

EBERHOEFER MARIE (00:39.98)

8. Esordienti B  A (2015) - Sportclub Meran 02:55.03 2

00:42,84 - 01:24,56 - 02:10,08 - 02:56.87

WOLFSGRUBER ELLA (00:42.84)

ZANAROTTO GRETA (00:41.72)

SANTA GRETA (00:45.52)

BERTINI MARTA (00:46.79)

9. Esordienti B  A (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 02:56.87

00:43,31 - 01:28,50 - 02:17,87 - 03:05.60

FILONI LISA (00:43.31)

COSMA MARGHERITA (00:45.19)

BICAKU ALISS (00:49.37)

CHIETERA GAIA (00:47.73)

10. Esordienti B  B (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 03:05.60
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00:42,29 - 01:36,67 - 02:29,55 - 03:13.25

HOLZNER CAROLIN (00:42.29)

REITERER SOPHIE (00:54.38)

SERMPEZI ISAVELLA (00:52.88)

WIESER ISABELLA (00:43.70)

11. Esordienti B  B (2015) - Sportclub Meran 03:13.25

 Gara/Rennen n.3 - 4x50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:31,16 - 01:03,07 - 01:32,35 - 02:02.81

MICERA DANIELE FABIO (00:31.16)

APOLLONI FILIPPO (00:31.91)

CUSATO LUCA (00:29.28)

BARBA MARTIN (00:30.46)

1. Esordienti A  A (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:02.81 18

00:30,38 - 01:02,15 - 01:36,33 - 02:07.58

WALZL MATTHIAS (00:30.38)

FABBRO SIMON (00:31.77)

BRUSCHI YANISH JOEL (00:34.18)

CARLIN LIAM (00:31.25)

2. Esordienti A  A (2012) - SSV Bozen 02:07.58 14

00:30.34 - 01:03.21 - 01:35.33 - 02:08.80

VETTORI NATHAN (00:30.34)

GIORGI ANDREA (00:32.87)

MULSER RAFAEL (00:32.12)

MALAI IOAN STEFAN (00:33.47)

3. Esordienti A  A (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:08.80 12

00:33,14 - 01:09,09 - 01:43,17 - 02:15.49

CIOE DARKO (00:33.14)

MURARO DEMIS (00:35.95)

RIVOLA MARCO (00:34.08)

SEPPI NIKOLAS (00:32.32)

4. Esordienti A  B (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:15.49 10

00:33,70 - 01:10,57 - 01:44,70 - 02:16.68

AIELLO GABRIEL (00:33.70)

DELPERO DIEGO (00:36.87)

MILAN LEONARDO (00:34.13)

RUSSO MATTIA (00:31.98)

5. Esordienti A  A (2012) - ASD Merano Nuoto 02:16.68 8

 SQ: NP - NaS0. Esordienti A  A (2012) - Sportclub Meran

00:32,56 - 01:09,48 - 01:46,07 - 99:99.99

MOLING JAN (00:32.56)

BRUNETTI FEDERICO (00:36.92)

POERNBACHER LUIS (00:36.59)

MERCURI GIANLUCA (00:36.45)

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. Esordienti A  A (2012) - SSV Bruneck

 Gara/Rennen n.4 - 4x50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:31,32 - 01:01,92 - 01:33,23 - 02:03.18

MARCEDDU ALESSIA (00:31.32)

TELLAN GRETA (00:30.60)

PITONE CATERINA (00:31.31)

PIONER GAIA (00:29.95)

1. Esordienti A  A (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:03.18 18

00:29,40 - 01:01,50 - 01:32,49 - 02:05.12

COTET EMILY (00:29.40)

ROSSI GRETA (00:32.10)

DI FONZO GIOIA (00:30.99)

ROSSI EVA (00:32.63)

2. Esordienti A  A (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:05.12 14
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00:30,63 - 01:03,75 - 01:36,78 - 02:07.92

DURIGAN EMILY (00:30.63)

CAPONE EMILY (00:33.12)

FRANCHINI VITTORIA SOFIA (00:33.03)

GRIMALDI MARIKA (00:31.14)

3. Esordienti A  A (2013) - SSV Bozen 02:07.92 12

00:36,81 - 01:09,36 - 01:42,10 - 02:13.66

TARABOI ARIANNA (00:36.81)

GALTAROSSA EMMA (00:32.55)

ZANVETTOR CHIARA (00:32.74)

NIESSEN NORA (00:31.56)

4. Esordienti A  B (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:13.66 10

00:31,72 - 01:06,43 - 01:41,35 - 02:14.67

POMPILI FEDERICA (00:31.72)

CERVO GIADA (00:34.71)

TEDESCO ELEONORA (00:34.92)

NIKOLOV KAIA (00:33.32)

5. Esordienti A  B (2013) - Sportclub Meran 02:14.67 8

00:31,79 - 01:06,85 - 01:42,64 - 02:17.14

POZZATO SILVIA (00:31.79)

PENASA MARA (00:35.06)

BLASINGER ANNA (00:35.79)

HOLZNER JASMIN (00:34.50)

6. Esordienti A  A (2013) - Sportclub Meran 02:17.14 6

00:32,74 - 01:09,51 - 01:43,57 - 02:17.45

DANGELLA GIORGIA (00:32.74)

VICENTINI VIOLA (00:36.77)

DOBAK ANETTE (00:34.06)

TRIPPETTA GRETA (00:33.88)

7. Esordienti A  A (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 02:17.45 4

00:33,70 - 01:08,75 - 01:43,97 - 02:22.52

QUKU KEISI (00:33.70)

PUGLISI DEBORAH (00:35.05)

PITSCHEIDER ILENA (00:35.22)

TOGNON MEGAN (00:38.55)

8. Esordienti A  A (2013) - Schwimmclub Groeden 02:22.52 2

00:33,86 - 01:07,51 - 01:45,67 - 02:24.78

TROTTA SOPHIE (00:33.86)

IGNACIO SOFIA DENISE (00:33.65)

ALBANO AURORA (00:38.16)

CARDIA ROSANNA (00:39.11)

9. Esordienti A  B (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:24.78

 Gara/Rennen n.5 - 50 Rana/Brust - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. MASTELLOTTO  LUCAS (2014) - SSV Bozen 00:39.65 9

2. SOLETTI  EDOARDO (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:46.65 7

3. FURLAN  FEDERICO (2014) - SSV Bozen 00:47.80 6

4. PAVANELLO  MATTIA (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:48.47 5

5. VOZHZHOV  LEONARD (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 00:52.12 4

6. LABONIA DEVOLA  GIOVANNI (2014) - SSV Bozen 00:52.91 3

7. CARIGLIA  ALESSANDRO (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:52.94 2

8. RONCAGLIA  EDOARDO (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:56.56 1

9. TARABOI  MAXIMILIAN (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:58.81

10. MELANI  ALESSANDRO (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:59.12

11. PUGGIOLI  LEONARDO (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:02.84

12. GABRIELI  BRAD MORGAN (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:03.98

 SQ: NP - NaS0. VALDIVIA COPA  CHRISTIAN (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto
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 Gara/Rennen n.6 - 50 Rana/Brust - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. LEONI  GIULIA (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:47.54 9

2. BERZOI  MIRYAM (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:47.80 7

3. DOLCI  GEMMA (2016) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:49.17 6

4. PAOLI  SARA (2016) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:50.55 5

5. STOMEO  NADINE (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:51.37 4

6. RAINER  ANNA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 00:52.91 3

7. MATEI  ALESSANDRA (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:53.39 2

8. RADOJEVIC  VALERIA (2015) - SSV Bruneck 00:53.80 1

9. REITERER  SOPHIE (2015) - Sportclub Meran 00:54.20

10. DESSI'  ANNA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:54.82

11. REINTHALER  ALMA (2015) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:54.85

12. MARONI  EMMA (2016) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:54.93

13. OBERHAUSER  ANNA (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 00:56.69

14. VERGINER  ELEONORA (2016) - Schwimmclub Groeden 00:56.91

15. BICAKU  ALISS (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:57.01

16. SERMPEZI  ISAVELLA (2015) - Sportclub Meran 00:57.30

17. CARPINO  ASYA (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:58.09

18. MUCA  ELIZA (2016) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:59.09

19. GALANTIN  CATERINA (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:59.89

20. FINOTTI  GINEVRA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:00.29

21. FERRO  GINEVRA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:01.04

22. BERTINI  MARTA (2016) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:01.10

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. COSMA  MARGHERITA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. ISMAJLI  EMINE (2016) - ASD Merano Nuoto

 SQ: Virata irreg.0. MASIN  GRETA (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen

 Gara/Rennen n.7 - 100 Rana/Brust - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:39,78 - 01:23.19

1. CARLIN  LIAM (2013) - SSV Bozen 01:23.19 9

00:40,22 - 01:25.85

2. CUSATO  LUCA (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:25.85 7

00:43,32 - 01:31.35

3. MURTAS  GIAIME (2013) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:31.35 6

00:45,04 - 01:34.10

4. RIVOLA  MARCO (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:34.10 5

00:51,75 - 01:52.41

5. KIEBACHER  DIEGO (2012) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:52.41 4

 Gara/Rennen n.8 - 100 Rana/Brust - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:41,20 - 01:25.74

1. PITONE  CATERINA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:25.74 9

00:41,66 - 01:27.36

2. GALTAROSSA  EMMA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:27.36 7

00:42,21 - 01:29.08

3. FRANCHINI  VITTORIA SOFIA (2014) - SSV Bozen 01:29.08 6
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00:43,15 - 01:31.72

4. DOBAK  ANETTE (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:31.72 5

00:46,98 - 01:40.53

5. PENASA  MARA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:40.53 4

00:47,66 - 01:40.68

6. MARCHICA  ERIN (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:40.68 3

00:49,15 - 01:43.51

7. TEDESCO  ELEONORA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:43.51 2

00:47,78 - 01:43.92

8. STUFLESSER  HANNA MARIE (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:43.92 1

00:48,77 - 01:44.35

9. PITSCHEIDER  ILENA (2013) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:44.35

00:50,25 - 01:44.69

10. KOFLER  ISABEL (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:44.69

00:51,16 - 01:46.71

11. CARDIA  ROSANNA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:46.71

00:51,27 - 01:47.88

12. BLASINGER  ANNA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:47.88

00:52,91 - 01:47.94

13. VICENTINI  VIOLA (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:47.94

00:53,66 - 01:50.86

14. TOGNON  MEGAN (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:50.86

00:50,96 - 01:51.15

15. BELLI  ERICA (2014) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:51.15

00:54,64 - 01:55.23

16. BRUNETTI  LETIZIA (2014) - SSV Bruneck 01:55.23

00:55,01 - 01:56.43

17. BONSANTE  ALICE (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:56.43

00:56,71 - 01:57.63

18. ERRIQUEZ  SOFIA (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:57.63

00:54,97 - 01:58.76

19. CARPINO  SAMIRA (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:58.76

00:56,06 - 02:01.20

20. GALANTE  AGATA (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:01.20

00:49,68 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. INNERHOFER  LINA (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto

00:51,08 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. SANTINI  EMMA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto

 Gara/Rennen n.9 - 100 Stile Libero/Freistil - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:35,31 - 01:13.66

1. BONVICINI  FRANCESCO CESARE (2014) - SSV Bozen 01:13.66 9

00:35,94 - 01:14.82

2. BRUSCHI  MILO MARIE (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:14.82 7

00:36,95 - 01:15.63

3. PORTO  GABRIEL (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:15.63 6

00:40,09 - 01:24.37

4. QUKU  MATTEO (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:24.37 5

00:40,20 - 01:24.86

5. PEDERIVA  SAMUELE (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:24.86 4

00:39,67 - 01:25.12

6. COSTIN  ALEXANDRO (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:25.12 3

00:40,25 - 01:27.40

7. LUCCHI  RAPHAEL (2015) - Sportclub Meran 01:27.40 2

00:40,37 - 01:28.85

8. LAGEDER  FABIAN (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:28.85 1

00:42,51 - 01:29.98

9. POLI  FRANCESCO (2014) - SSV Bozen 01:29.98

00:43,31 - 01:31.50

10. MILOJEVIC  ALEKSA (2014) - SSV Bruneck 01:31.50

00:42,61 - 01:31.59

11. COZZA  SILVANO (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:31.59

00:43,98 - 01:31.68

12. REGINA  GIORGIO DOMENICO DANIEL (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:31.68
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00:41,73 - 01:33.05

13. NICOLUSSI  GIACOMO (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:33.05

00:42,17 - 01:33.17

14. BRUGNARA  GABRIEL (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:33.17

00:44,84 - 01:34.27

15. EBNER  KAY (2014) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:34.27

00:45,22 - 01:34.32

16. ALTIERI  CRISTIAN (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:34.32

00:44,62 - 01:38.20

17. OBERPERTINGER  FERDI (2014) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:38.20

00:49,95 - 01:46.32

18. CONTI  DANIEL (2015) - Sportclub Meran 01:46.32

 Gara/Rennen n.10 - 100 Stile Libero/Freistil - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:39,07 - 01:21.45

1. TIRLER  VIKTORIA (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:21.45 9

00:40,64 - 01:22.80

2. SPEDICATO  ARIANNA (2016) - SSV Bozen 01:22.80 7

00:39,17 - 01:23.65

3. PASSARELLA  EMMA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:23.65 6

00:39,99 - 01:23.89

4. DORIGOTTI  ARYA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:23.89 5

00:42,01 - 01:29.52

5. TURCAN  ALEXANDRA (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:29.52 4

00:43,13 - 01:30.70

6. ZAMBONI  MATILDE (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:30.70 3

00:42,71 - 01:31.34

7. EBERHOEFER  MARIE (2015) - Sportclub Meran 01:31.34 2

00:43,10 - 01:31.62

8. DEMICHIEL  LILLI (2016) - SSV Bruneck 01:31.62 1

00:43,00 - 01:32.52

9. KHLEIFIA  ILAF (2015) - SSV Bruneck 01:32.52

00:44,03 - 01:33.94

10. LEITNER  MISCHA (2016) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:33.94

00:44,46 - 01:34.12

11. DE IACO  MARTA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:34.12

00:44,32 - 01:34.94

12. ROSU  GIULIA (2015) - Sportclub Meran 01:34.94

00:46,19 - 01:35.97

13. CARPINO  ASYA (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:35.97

00:44,14 - 01:36.16

14. VOZDKOVA  EMILY ANNA (2016) - SSV Bozen 01:36.16

00:45,10 - 01:36.21

15. POERNBACHER  HEIDI (2015) - SSV Bruneck 01:36.21

00:44,05 - 01:36.53

16. DEMETZ  PIA (2016) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:36.53

00:46,35 - 01:37.49

17. WIESER  ISABELLA (2016) - Sportclub Meran 01:37.49

00:48,63 - 01:41.69

18. VINCI  VALENTINA (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:41.69

00:47,46 - 01:41.83

19. ALESSI  ANNA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:41.83

00:47,76 - 01:42.92

20. ISMAJLI  EMINE (2016) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:42.92

00:47,98 - 01:43.08

21. WEGER  FREDERIKE (2016) - Sportclub Meran 01:43.08

00:48,37 - 01:44.00

22. CHIETERA  GAIA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:44.00

00:49,14 - 01:45.28

23. MINGRONE  SARAH (2016) - SSV Bruneck 01:45.28

00:53,12 - 01:52.12

24. PONZIANO  LARISSA (2016) - SSV Bruneck 01:52.12

00:51,62 - 01:56.85

25. OBERKOFLER  PAULA (2016) - SSV Bruneck 01:56.85
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 Gara/Rennen n.11 - 100 Stile Libero/Freistil - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:30,19 - 01:01.78

1. SLIUSARCHUK  KYRYLO (2012) - Sportclub Meran 01:01.78 9

00:31,76 - 01:05.30

2. WALZL  MATTHIAS (2012) - SSV Bozen 01:05.30 7

00:31,63 - 01:05.62

3. BARBA  MARTIN (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:05.62 6

00:32,95 - 01:06.19

4. VETTORI  NATHAN (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:06.19 5

00:31,94 - 01:06.38

5. VOLGGER  LAURIN (2012) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:06.38 4

00:33,93 - 01:11.31

6. MICERA  DANIELE FABIO (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:11.31 3

00:34,21 - 01:12.14

7. MULSER  RAFAEL (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:12.14 2

00:35,40 - 01:13.61

8. GIORGI  ANDREA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:13.61 1

00:36,71 - 01:14.82

9. GIRELLI  LORENZO (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:14.82

00:36.43 - 01:14.95

10. MALAI  IOAN STEFAN (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:14.95

00:35,74 - 01:15.93

11. TESINI  LUCA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:15.93

00:36,40 - 01:16.13

12. BRUSCHI  YANISH JOEL (2013) - SSV Bozen 01:16.13

00:36,82 - 01:18.05

13. RIVOLA  MARCO (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:18.05

00:37,13 - 01:18.15

14. WOLF  HUGO (2013) - Sportclub Meran 01:18.15

00:37,83 - 01:18.91

15. BRUNETTI  FEDERICO (2013) - SSV Bruneck 01:18.91

00:38,87 - 01:19.81

16. POERNBACHER  LUIS (2013) - SSV Bruneck 01:19.81

00:38,73 - 01:20.25

17. MURARO  DEMIS (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:20.25

00:38,03 - 01:21.05

18. MERCURI  GIANLUCA (2013) - SSV Bruneck 01:21.05

00:38,34 - 01:25.25

19. VOLINO  TOMMASO (2013) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:25.25

00:42,68 - 01:29.22

20. WOLFSGRUBER  LEON (2013) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:29.22

00:40,50 - 01:30.04

21. ABDULLAH  ADAM (2012) - Sportclub Meran 01:30.04

00:40,72 - 01:32.26

22. SEYR  MARIUS (2013) - SSV Bruneck 01:32.26

00:46,93 - 01:38.73

23. MANCA  IVAN (2013) - SSV Bozen 01:38.73

 Gara/Rennen n.12 - 100 Stile Libero/Freistil - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:30,72 - 01:04.65

1. DURIGAN  EMILY (2013) - SSV Bozen 01:04.65 9

00:31,69 - 01:05.92

2. PIONER  GAIA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:05.92 7

00:33,25 - 01:08.61

3. POZZATO  SILVIA (2013) - Sportclub Meran 01:08.61 6

00:33,50 - 01:10.01

4. DI FONZO  GIOIA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:10.01 5

00:33,52 - 01:11.81

5. ZANVETTOR  CHIARA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:11.81 4

00:35,08 - 01:13.19

6. ROSSI  GRETA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:13.19 3
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00:36,37 - 01:14.03

7. ROSSI  EVA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:14.03 2

00:35,86 - 01:14.15

8. CAPONE  EMILY (2014) - SSV Bozen 01:14.15 1

00:35,58 - 01:14.15

8. NIKOLOV  KAIA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:14.15 1

00:35,82 - 01:15.79

10. VOLGGER  LENA (2014) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:15.79

00:35,90 - 01:17.05

11. QUKU  KEISI (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:17.05

00:37,63 - 01:18.94

12. FONTANA  SARA (2014) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:18.94

00:38,47 - 01:19.94

13. MAIORELLA  GAIA (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:19.94

00:41,57 - 01:23.74

14. WEGER  KATHARINA (2013) - Sportclub Meran 01:23.74

00:41,22 - 01:24.71

15. SANTINI  EMMA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:24.71

00:39,88 - 01:26.09

16. MUTSCHLECHNER  KATHARINA (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:26.09

00:42,65 - 01:29.05

17. BONSANTE  ALICE (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:29.05

00:43,40 - 01:30.09

18. GOETSCH  EVA MARIE (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:30.09

00:44,36 - 01:37.54

19. DEMICHIEL  EMMA (2014) - SSV Bruneck 01:37.54

00:58,90 - 02:01.34

20. CIRRITO  SOFIA MICOL (2014) - SSV Bruneck 02:01.34

00:37,65 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. DORDEVIC  TEODORA (2013) - SSV Bruneck

 Gara/Rennen n.13 - 100 Misti/Lagen - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:39,25 - 01:22.75

1. GRECO  GABRIEL (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:22.75 9

00:39,31 - 01:24.40

2. MOSE'  FLAVIO (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:24.40 7

00:41,03 - 01:27.19

3. BRUSCHI  MILO MARIE (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:27.19 6

00:41,25 - 01:28.65

4. MARCHIONE  GIANLUCA (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:28.65 5

00:42,44 - 01:32.88

5. SACCHI  FRANCESCO (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:32.88 4

00:43,39 - 01:33.48

6. HAUSER  RAPHAEL (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:33.48 3

00:41,74 - 01:34.79

7. GOCAJ  GIULIO (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:34.79 2

00:46,65 - 01:35.52

8. DESSI'  GIONA (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:35.52 1

00:46,02 - 01:36.51

9. VALDIVIA COPA  CHRISTIAN (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:36.51

00:47,96 - 01:38.92

10. RAINER  AARON (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:38.92

00:50,07 - 01:39.98

11. PAVANELLO  MATTIA (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:39.98

00:47,99 - 01:40.52

12. POLI  FRANCESCO (2014) - SSV Bozen 01:40.52

00:47,29 - 01:41.96

13. GROSS  JULIUS (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:41.96

00:51,14 - 01:43.23

14. CARIGLIA  ALESSANDRO (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:43.23

00:49,87 - 01:45.70

15. TARABOI  MAXIMILIAN (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:45.70

00:47,46 - 01:46.15

16. LUSHKA  ALEX (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:46.15
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00:50,70 - 01:46.37

17. PALLAORO  SEBASTIANO (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:46.37

00:49,66 - 01:47.24

18. REGINA  GIORGIO DOMENICO DANIEL (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:47.24

00:51,69 - 01:47.60

19. BACCHIEGA  MATTEO (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:47.60

00:52,16 - 01:48.55

20. CONRATER  MORITZ (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:48.55

00:52,89 - 01:52.01

21. POLIMANTI  NICOLÃ’ (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:52.01

00:53,55 - 01:54.16

22. PERCHINELLI  MATTHIAS (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:54.16

00:44,21 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Arr.irr.fraz.do0. SCHOENWEGER  NOAH (2014) - Sportclub Meran

 Gara/Rennen n.14 - 100 Misti/Lagen - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:46,09 - 01:35.96

1. BURGER  INES (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:35.96 9

00:45,40 - 01:39.04

2. GALLO  SARA (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:39.04 7

00:50,85 - 01:42.98

3. SPEDICATO  ARIANNA (2016) - SSV Bozen 01:42.98 6

00:48,91 - 01:44.16

4. MITTERRUTZNER  SOFIA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:44.16 5

00:47,46 - 01:44.30

5. MEO  DESIREE (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:44.30 4

00:52,47 - 01:45.19

6. LEITNER  MISCHA (2016) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:45.19 3

00:52,04 - 01:45.30

7. ZAMBONI  MATILDE (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:45.30 2

00:48,48 - 01:47.21

8. GOLLER  NICOLE (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:47.21 1

00:54,90 - 01:47.72

9. ANSELMI  SOFIA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:47.72

00:52,62 - 01:48.05

10. SANTA  GRETA (2016) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:48.05

00:55,45 - 01:52.98

11. FILONI  LISA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:52.98

00:53,74 - 01:53.68

12. COSMA  MARGHERITA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:53.68

00:54,18 - 01:55.31

13. DE IACO  MARTA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:55.31

00:51,72 - 01:55.43

14. ALESSI  ANNA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:55.43

00:58,48 - 01:57.16

15. OBERHAUSER  ANNA (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:57.16

00:58,07 - 02:00.12

16. CHIETERA  GAIA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:00.12

01:00,39 - 02:02.02

17. BICAKU  ALISS (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:02.02

00:59,85 - 02:03.47

18. FERRO  GINEVRA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:03.47

 SQ: NP - NaS0. SELMANALLARI  LUSINDA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto

00:47,87 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Arr.irr.fraz.ra0. WOLFSGRUBER  ELLA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd

 Gara/Rennen n.15 - 100 Misti/Lagen - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:36,59 - 01:22.54

1. APOLLONI  FILIPPO (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:22.54 9

00:39,85 - 01:24.19

2. AIELLO  GABRIEL (2012) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:24.19 7
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00:40,79 - 01:24.20

3. MOLING  JAN (2012) - SSV Bruneck 01:24.20 6

00:42,85 - 01:26.37

4. MARKT  LAURIN (2013) - Sportclub Meran 01:26.37 5

00:42,01 - 01:30.60

5. BRUSCHI  YANISH JOEL (2013) - SSV Bozen 01:30.60 4

00:41,81 - 01:30.61

6. MURARO  DEMIS (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:30.61 3

00:38,94 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. SEPPI  NIKOLAS (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto

 Gara/Rennen n.16 - 100 Misti/Lagen - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:37,72 - 01:20.90

1. MARCEDDU  ALESSIA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:20.90 9

00:40,42 - 01:22.15

2. DOBAK  ANETTE (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:22.15 7

00:37,73 - 01:23.30

3. POMPILI  FEDERICA (2013) - Sportclub Meran 01:23.30 6

00:38,38 - 01:23.84

4. HOLZNER  JASMIN (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:23.84 5

00:38,34 - 01:24.81

5. TROTTA  SOPHIE (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:24.81 4

00:40,17 - 01:27.90

6. PUGLISI  DEBORAH (2013) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:27.90 3

00:42,29 - 01:30.12

7. TRIPPETTA  GRETA (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:30.12 2

00:40,90 - 01:31.50

8. INNERHOFER  LINA (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:31.50 1

00:41,73 - 01:32.74

9. CERVO  GIADA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:32.74

00:44,57 - 01:33.50

10. BLASINGER  ANNA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:33.50

00:44,95 - 01:33.71

11. MAIORELLA  GAIA (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:33.71

00:42,96 - 01:35.17

12. TARABOI  ARIANNA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:35.17

00:44,01 - 01:35.60

13. ALBANO  AURORA (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:35.60

00:46,86 - 01:36.54

14. CARDIA  ROSANNA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:36.54

00:44,27 - 01:39.68

15. SAVAZZI  EMMA (2014) - SSV Bozen 01:39.68

00:38,92 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. ZANVETTOR  CHIARA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto

 Gara/Rennen n.17 - 50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. GOCAJ  GIULIO (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:34.56 9

2. DE GIORGI  FRANCESCO (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:34.84 7

3. RAINER  AARON (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 00:36.66 6

4. SOLETTI  EDOARDO (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:37.39 5

5. LUCCHI  RAPHAEL (2015) - Sportclub Meran 00:38.91 4

6. NICOLUSSI  GIACOMO (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:39.23 3

7. BRUGNARA  GABRIEL (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:39.43 2

8. LABONIA DEVOLA  GIOVANNI (2014) - SSV Bozen 00:39.62 1

9. RINNER  KILIAN (2015) - Sportclub Meran 00:39.76

10. LUSHKA  ALEX (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:40.04
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11. BOTTE  LEANO (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:41.08

12. MILOJEVIC  ALEKSA (2014) - SSV Bruneck 00:41.26

13. PUGGIOLI  LEONARDO (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:42.10

14. MELANI  ALESSANDRO (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:42.50

15. CONRATER  MORITZ (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 00:43.23

16. PIRRI  FRANCESCO MARIA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:43.28

17. MAIR  NOAH (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:43.34

18. VOZHZHOV  LEONARD (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 00:43.41

19. RONCAGLIA  EDOARDO (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:43.67

20. POLIMANTI  NICOLÃ’ (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:44.32

21. HAKBALLA  NATHAN GIOSUE' (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:44.68

22. SANTARSIERO  ANDREA (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:44.93

23. DEMA  GABRIEL (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:45.74

24. CONTI  DANIEL (2015) - Sportclub Meran 00:46.39

25. GABRIELI  BRAD MORGAN (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:46.72

26. CONTI  CHRISTIAN (2014) - Sportclub Meran 00:51.26

 Gara/Rennen n.18 - 50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. ROSSI  NINA (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:38.10 9

2. DOLCI  GEMMA (2016) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:38.12 7

3. BURGER  INES (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:38.90 6

4. STOMEO  NADINE (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:39.25 5

5. ANSELMI  SOFIA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:40.09 4

6. SELMANALLARI  LUSINDA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:40.23 3

7. GOLLER  NICOLE (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 00:41.03 2

8. KHLEIFIA  ILAF (2015) - SSV Bruneck 00:41.51 1

9. DEMETZ  PIA (2016) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:42.04

10. ZANAROTTO  GRETA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 00:42.06

11. DEMICHIEL  LILLI (2016) - SSV Bruneck 00:42.18

12. VOZDKOVA  EMILY ANNA (2016) - SSV Bozen 00:42.65

13. MEO  DESIREE (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:42.66

14. BUSANY  LEONIE (2016) - Sportclub Meran 00:43.04

15. HOLZNER  CAROLIN (2016) - Sportclub Meran 00:43.21

16. MASIN  GRETA (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:43.40

17. POERNBACHER  HEIDI (2015) - SSV Bruneck 00:44.11

18. MUCA  ELIZA (2016) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:44.15

19. FINOTTI  GINEVRA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:44.26

20. VERGINER  ELEONORA (2016) - Schwimmclub Groeden 00:44.40

21. BERTAGNOLLI  MATHILDA (2016) - SSV Bozen 00:44.48

22. FILONI  LISA (2016) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:45.23

23. FRAU  SOPHIA (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:45.65

24. RADOJEVIC  VALERIA (2015) - SSV Bruneck 00:45.69
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25. WIESER  ISABELLA (2016) - Sportclub Meran 00:46.53

26. MARCONI PROZOROVSKI  ANNA (2016) - SSV Bozen 00:47.31

27. BERTINI  MARTA (2016) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 00:48.63

28. SERMPEZI  ISAVELLA (2015) - Sportclub Meran 00:49.01

29. MINGRONE  SARAH (2016) - SSV Bruneck 00:49.93

30. OBERKOFLER  PAULA (2016) - SSV Bruneck 00:50.50

31. REINTHALER  ALMA (2015) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:50.98

32. ZANARINI  IVANA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 00:52.00

33. PONZIANO  LARISSA (2016) - SSV Bruneck 00:52.14

34. NOCERINO  ROBERTA (2016) - Sportclub Meran 00:52.57

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. GALANTIN  CATERINA (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto

 Gara/Rennen n.19 - 50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

1. CUSATO  LUCA (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:29.06 9

2. MURTAS  GIAIME (2013) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:31.89 7

3. APOLLONI  FILIPPO (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:32.81 6

4. MILAN  LEONARDO (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:34.30 5

5. MERCURI  GIANLUCA (2013) - SSV Bruneck 00:35.57 4

6. POERNBACHER  LUIS (2013) - SSV Bruneck 00:35.62 3

6. BRUNETTI  FEDERICO (2013) - SSV Bruneck 00:35.62 3

8. MARKT  LAURIN (2013) - Sportclub Meran 00:36.13 1

9. WOLF  HUGO (2013) - Sportclub Meran 00:36.20

10. DELPERO  DIEGO (2012) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:37.04

11. ALI  AYUB (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:38.27

12. ABDULLAH  ADAM (2012) - Sportclub Meran 00:39.16

13. SEYR  MARIUS (2013) - SSV Bruneck 00:39.35

14. FRAU  THOMAS (2013) - SSV Bozen 00:40.99

15. MANCA  IVAN (2013) - SSV Bozen 00:45.25

 SQ: NP - NaS0. SORRENTI  SILAS (2013) - Sportclub Meran

 Gara/Rennen n.20 - 50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

1. MARCEDDU  ALESSIA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:31.56 9

2. D'ANGELLA  GIORGIA (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:32.16 7

3. NIKOLOV  KAIA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 00:33.04 6

4. TRIPPETTA  GRETA (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:33.83 5

5. TEDESCO  ELEONORA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 00:34.25 4

6. IGNACIO  SOFIA DENISE (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:34.29 3

7. PITSCHEIDER  ILENA (2013) - Schwimmclub Groeden 00:35.31 2

8. MAURIZI  CHANTAL (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:37.49 1

9. STUFLESSER  HANNA MARIE (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 00:37.75

10. WEGER  KATHARINA (2013) - Sportclub Meran 00:37.99
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11. FLAIM  CATERINA (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:38.42

12. CARPINO  SAMIRA (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:39.69

13. BRUNETTI  LETIZIA (2014) - SSV Bruneck 00:39.88

14. GOETSCH  EVA MARIE (2014) - Sportclub Meran 00:39.95

15. KOFLER  ISABEL (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:40.54

16. ERRIQUEZ  SOFIA (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:41.06

17. GALANTE  AGATA (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:41.45

18. DEMICHIEL  EMMA (2014) - SSV Bruneck 00:42.02

19. CIRRITO  SOFIA MICOL (2014) - SSV Bruneck 00:57.16

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. AGOSTI  NICOLE (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto

 Gara/Rennen n.21 - 50 Farfalla/Schmetterling - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. MOSE'  FLAVIO (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:38.25 9

2. PORTO  GABRIEL (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:39.61 7

3. SACCHI  FRANCESCO (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:40.96 6

4. PEDERIVA  SAMUELE (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:42.72 5

5. EBNER  KAY (2014) - Bressanone Nuoto 00:44.61 4

6. DESSI'  GIONA (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:47.04 3

7. MAIR  NOAH (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:53.59 2

8. ALTIERI  CRISTIAN (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 00:53.89 1

9. BACCHIEGA  MATTEO (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 00:55.30

10. PERCHINELLI  MATTHIAS (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:56.40

11. PIRRI  FRANCESCO MARIA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:02.63

 SQ: Nuotata Irreg.0. COSTIN  ALEXANDRO (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen

 Gara/Rennen n.22 - 50 Farfalla/Schmetterling - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

1. WINKLER  SARA (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:40.33 9

2. TURCAN  ALEXANDRA (2015) - SSV Bozen 00:44.80 7

3. RAINER  ANNA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 00:45.29 6

4. PAOLI  SARA (2016) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:45.38 5

5. MARONI  EMMA (2016) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 00:46.46 4

6. GALLO  SARA (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 00:46.49 3

7. EBERHOEFER  MARIE (2015) - Sportclub Meran 00:46.50 2

8. HOLZNER  CAROLIN (2016) - Sportclub Meran 00:50.03 1

9. ZANAROTTO  GRETA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 00:53.08

 Gara/Rennen n.23 - 100 Farfalla/Schmetterling - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:33,20 - 01:11.05

1. SLIUSARCHUK  KYRYLO (2012) - Sportclub Meran 01:11.05 9

00:34,18 - 01:14.51

2. VOLGGER  LAURIN (2012) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:14.51 7

00:36,28 - 01:19.68

3. RUSSO  MATTIA (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:19.68 6
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00:38,39 - 01:23.00

4. CIOE'  DARKO (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:23.00 5

 Gara/Rennen n.24 - 100 Farfalla/Schmetterling - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:34,73 - 01:13.56

1. GRIMALDI  MARIKA (2013) - SSV Bozen 01:13.56 9

00:34,96 - 01:14.81

2. NIESSEN  NORA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:14.81 7

00:34,59 - 01:15.60

3. COTET  EMILY (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:15.60 6

00:38,80 - 01:25.75

4. VOLGGER  LENA (2014) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:25.75 5

00:40,47 - 01:30.44

5. GALTAROSSA  EMMA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:30.44 4

00:43,66 - 01:36.04

6. CERVO  GIADA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:36.04 3

00:43,73 - 01:38.56

7. PUGLISI  DEBORAH (2013) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:38.56 2

01:00,18 - 02:17.75

8. TOGNON  MEGAN (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 02:17.75 1

 Gara/Rennen n.25 - 100 Dorso/Rücken - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:40,57 - 01:23.55

1. GRECO  GABRIEL (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:23.55 9

00:43,13 - 01:29.82

2. MARCHIONE  GIANLUCA (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:29.82 7

00:45,04 - 01:34.37

3. DE GIORGI  FRANCESCO (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:34.37 6

00:47,07 - 01:34.39

4. HAUSER  RAPHAEL (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:34.39 5

00:46.34 - 01:35.57

5. QUKU  MATTEO (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:35.57 4

00:46,74 - 01:36.82

6. LAGEDER  FABIAN (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:36.82 3

00:49,25 - 01:39.05

7. BOTTE  LEANO (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:39.05 2

00:48,10 - 01:39.73

8. GROSS  JULIUS (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 01:39.73 1

00:49,98 - 01:43.55

9. OBERPERTINGER  FERDI (2014) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:43.55

00:51,23 - 01:46.11

10. DEMA  GABRIEL (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:46.11

00:52,99 - 01:46.72

11. PALLAORO  SEBASTIANO (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:46.72

00:52,44 - 01:49.50

12. RINNER  KILIAN (2015) - Sportclub Meran 01:49.50

00:52,67 - 01:49.81

13. COZZA  SILVANO (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:49.81

00:53,13 - 01:50.22

14. SANTARSIERO  ANDREA (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:50.22

00:55,75 - 01:55.32

15. HAKBALLA  NATHAN GIOSUE' (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:55.32

00:54,37 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Arrivo irreg.0. CONTI  CHRISTIAN (2014) - Sportclub Meran

 Gara/Rennen n.26 - 100 Dorso/Rücken - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:43,60 - 01:30.31

1. PASSARELLA  EMMA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:30.31 9
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00:44,53 - 01:32.24

2. LEONI  GIULIA (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:32.24 7

00:46,39 - 01:33.06

3. BERZOI  MIRYAM (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:33.06 6

00:48,10 - 01:37.63

4. MATEI  ALESSANDRA (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:37.63 5

00:46,87 - 01:38.03

5. DORIGOTTI  ARYA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:38.03 4

00:47,65 - 01:38.59

6. TIRLER  VIKTORIA (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:38.59 3

00:47,98 - 01:39.03

7. WOLFSGRUBER  ELLA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:39.03 2

00:49,38 - 01:43.10

8. MITTERRUTZNER  SOFIA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:43.10 1

00:52,06 - 01:43.62

9. SANTA  GRETA (2016) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:43.62

00:51,01 - 01:44.72

10. ROSU  GIULIA (2015) - Sportclub Meran 01:44.72

00:50,66 - 01:45.80

11. BUSANY  LEONIE (2016) - Sportclub Meran 01:45.80

00:52,25 - 01:47.52

12. WEGER  FREDERIKE (2016) - Sportclub Meran 01:47.52

00:57,73 - 01:55.56

13. FRAU  SOPHIA (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:55.56

00:58,16 - 01:56.20

14. VINCI  VALENTINA (2015) - SSV Bozen 01:56.20

00:57,84 - 01:56.59

15. REITERER  SOPHIE (2015) - Sportclub Meran 01:56.59

00:59,43 - 01:59.44

16. BERTAGNOLLI  MATHILDA (2016) - SSV Bozen 01:59.44

00:58,07 - 02:00.05

17. MARCONI PROZOROVSKI  ANNA (2016) - SSV Bozen 02:00.05

00:59,95 - 02:03.35

18. ZANARINI  IVANA (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 02:03.35

01:06,35 - 02:13.77

19. NOCERINO  ROBERTA (2016) - Sportclub Meran 02:13.77

00:48,18 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Virata irreg.0. ROSSI  NINA (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen

 Gara/Rennen n.27 - 100 Dorso/Rücken - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:39,53 - 01:19.02

1. FABBRO  SIMON (2013) - SSV Bozen 01:19.02 9

00:39,25 - 01:20.71

2. MICERA  DANIELE FABIO (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:20.71 7

00:39,00 - 01:21.25

3. MOLING  JAN (2012) - SSV Bruneck 01:21.25 6

00:41,05 - 01:22.92

4. CIOE'  DARKO (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:22.92 5

00:41,98 - 01:25.24

5. MALAI  IOAN STEFAN (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:25.24 4

00:42,39 - 01:25.27

6. MILAN  LEONARDO (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:25.27 3

00:41,33 - 01:25.67

7. TESINI  LUCA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:25.67 2

00:42,65 - 01:26.42

8. AIELLO  GABRIEL (2012) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:26.42 1

00:46,65 - 01:34.50

9. DELPERO  DIEGO (2012) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:34.50

00:46,20 - 01:34.90

10. KIEBACHER  DIEGO (2012) - Bressanone Nuoto 01:34.90

00:50,41 - 01:44.86

11. WOLFSGRUBER  LEON (2013) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:44.86

00:55,22 - 01:50.10

12. FRAU  THOMAS (2013) - SSV Bozen 01:50.10
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00:41,68 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Falsa partenza0. SEPPI  NIKOLAS (2012) - Bolzano Nuoto

 Gara/Rennen n.28 - 100 Dorso/Rücken - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:37,09 - 01:14.93

1. TELLAN  GRETA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:14.93 9

00:38,16 - 01:18.40

2. POMPILI  FEDERICA (2013) - Sportclub Meran 01:18.40 7

00:40,33 - 01:22.25

3. PITONE  CATERINA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:22.25 6

00:40,54 - 01:22.89

4. HOLZNER  JASMIN (2014) - Sportclub Meran 01:22.89 5

00:43,59 - 01:27.56

5. VICENTINI  VIOLA (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:27.56 4

00:43,42 - 01:28.23

6. FONTANA  SARA (2014) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:28.23 3

00:43,69 - 01:29.69

7. ALBANO  AURORA (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 01:29.69 2

00:43,55 - 01:31.56

8. AGOSTI  NICOLE (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:31.56 1

00:46,77 - 01:33.31

9. TARABOI  ARIANNA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:33.31

00:46,19 - 01:33.40

10. SAVAZZI  EMMA (2014) - SSV Bozen 01:33.40

00:46,63 - 01:34.79

11. MAURIZI  CHANTAL (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:34.79

00:46,51 - 01:36.26

12. MUTSCHLECHNER  KATHARINA (2014) - ASD Merano Nuoto 01:36.26

00:46,08 - 01:36.75

13. BELLI  ERICA (2014) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 01:36.75

00:48,62 - 01:41.50

14. FLAIM  CATERINA (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 01:41.50

 Gara/Rennen n.29 - 200 Misti/Lagen - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:39,93 - 01:30,33 - 02:23,38 - 03:00.95

1. BONVICINI  FRANCESCO CESARE (2014) - SSV Bozen 03:00.95 9

00:47,25 - 01:37,30 - 02:33,25 - 03:17.55

2. FURLAN  FEDERICO (2014) - SSV Bozen 03:17.55 7

00:48,39 - 01:40,02 - 02:42,37 - 03:27.08

3. SCHOENWEGER  NOAH (2014) - Sportclub Meran 03:27.08 6

00:40,45 - 01:29,09 - 02:19,68 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Vir.irr.fraz.ra0. MASTELLOTTO  LUCAS (2014) - SSV Bozen

 Gara/Rennen n.30 - 200 Misti/Lagen - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:41,51 - 01:30,51 - 02:27,88 - 03:12.33

1. WINKLER  SARA (2015) - SSV Bozen 03:12.33 9

00:58,06 - 02:01,69 - 03:07,99 - 03:58.49

2. DESSI'  ANNA (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 03:58.49 7

 Gara/Rennen n.31 - 200 Misti/Lagen - Maschili/Männlich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:36,04 - 01:18,08 - 02:05,53 - 02:39.40

1. WALZL  MATTHIAS (2012) - SSV Bozen 02:39.40 9

00:35,56 - 01:16,84 - 02:05,63 - 02:39.74

2. BARBA  MARTIN (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:39.74 7

00:36,94 - 01:20,28 - 02:05,81 - 02:43.08

3. CARLIN  LIAM (2013) - SSV Bozen 02:43.08 6
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00:37,61 - 01:21,90 - 02:12,71 - 02:51.81

4. RUSSO  MATTIA (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 02:51.81 5

00:39,61 - 01:22,76 - 02:15,74 - 02:53.25

5. FABBRO  SIMON (2013) - SSV Bozen 02:53.25 4

00:38,08 - 01:23,44 - 02:16,13 - 02:57.59

6. MULSER  RAFAEL (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:57.59 3

00:41,02 - 01:27,39 - 02:20,34 - 03:01.53

7. GIORGI  ANDREA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03:01.53 2

00:47,85 - 01:39,44 - 02:41,46 - 03:29.21

8. VOLINO  TOMMASO (2013) - Schwimmclub Groeden 03:29.21 1

 SQ: NP - NaS0. SORRENTI  SILAS (2013) - Sportclub Meran

 SQ: Rit - Aufg.0. VETTORI  NATHAN (2012) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen

00:42,72 - 01:32,23 - 02:29,31 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Nuot. irr. fraz.fa e vir. irr. fraz. ra.0. GIRELLI  LORENZO (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen

 Gara/Rennen n.32 - 200 Misti/Lagen - Femminili/Weiblich Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A

00:35,30 - 01:18,11 - 02:06,21 - 02:41.88

1. GRIMALDI  MARIKA (2013) - SSV Bozen 02:41.88 9

00:33,97 - 01:15,83 - 02:06,18 - 02:42.20

2. DURIGAN  EMILY (2013) - SSV Bozen 02:42.20 7

00:37,31 - 01:21,80 - 02:09,27 - 02:44.41

3. PIONER  GAIA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:44.41 6

00:35,90 - 01:20,85 - 02:10,60 - 02:48.92

4. NIESSEN  NORA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:48.92 5

00:36,40 - 01:18,77 - 02:11,24 - 02:49.16

5. TELLAN  GRETA (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:49.16 4

00:36,61 - 01:20,91 - 02:12,76 - 02:50.05

6. POZZATO  SILVIA (2013) - Sportclub Meran 02:50.05 3

00:38,49 - 01:25,45 - 02:14,89 - 02:53.34

7. FRANCHINI  VITTORIA SOFIA (2014) - SSV Bozen 02:53.34 2

00:37,95 - 01:23,21 - 02:14,79 - 02:54.30

8. D'ANGELLA  GIORGIA (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 02:54.30 1

00:39,48 - 01:24,15 - 02:19,72 - 02:58.10

9. ROSSI  EVA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:58.10

00:38,13 - 01:24,17 - 02:19,68 - 03:00.17

10. DI FONZO  GIOIA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03:00.17

00:38,54 - 01:27,88 - 02:22,11 - 03:01.53

11. CAPONE  EMILY (2014) - SSV Bozen 03:01.53

00:40,25 - 01:25,01 - 02:21,42 - 03:01.84

12. TROTTA  SOPHIE (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03:01.84

00:38,51 - 01:26,89 - 02:24,79 - 03:05.82

13. ROSSI  GRETA (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03:05.82

00:40,34 - 01:26,04 - 02:23,08 - 03:06.39

14. IGNACIO  SOFIA DENISE (2014) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 03:06.39

00:45,99 - 01:37,89 - 02:34,55 - 03:17.15

15. QUKU  KEISI (2014) - Schwimmclub Groeden 03:17.15

00:43,25 - 01:37,61 - 02:34,52 - 03:19.58

16. PENASA  MARA (2014) - Sportclub Meran 03:19.58

00:46,39 - 01:40,83 - 02:36,75 - 03:21.69

17. MARCHICA  ERIN (2014) - Bolzano Nuoto 03:21.69

 SQ: NP - NaS0. COTET  EMILY (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen

00:48,31 - 01:40,23 - 02:37,76 - 99:99.99

 SQ: Vir.irr.fraz.do0. DORDEVIC  TEODORA (2013) - SSV Bruneck

 Gara/Rennen n.33 - 4x50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Mixed Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter A
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00:29,34 - 00:59,96 - 01:31,15 - 02:01.44

CUSATO LUCA (00:29.34)

BARBA MARTIN (00:30.62)

NIESSEN NORA (00:31.19)

PIONER GAIA (00:30.29)

1. Esordienti A  A (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:01.44 18

00:30,38 - 01:00,91 - 01:32,09 - 02:02.41

WALZL MATTHIAS (00:30.38)

DURIGAN EMILY (00:30.53)

CARLIN LIAM (00:31.18)

GRIMALDI MARIKA (00:30.32)

2. Esordienti A  A (2013) - SSV Bozen 02:02.41 14

00:29.33 - 01:00.85 - 01:33.39 - 02:03.19

COTET EMILY (00:29.33)

DI FONZO GIOIA (00:31.52)

MULSER RAFAEL (00:32.54)

VETTORI NATHAN (00:29.80)

3. Esordienti A  A (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:03.19 12

4. Esordienti A  A (2013) - Sportclub Meran 02:06.38 10

00:34,13 - 01:08,35 - 01:42,89 - 02:14.11

DANGELLA GIORGIA (00:34.13)

AIELLO GABRIEL (00:34.22)

TRIPPETTA GRETA (00:34.54)

RUSSO MATTIA (00:31.22)

5. Esordienti A  A (2013) - ASD Merano Nuoto 02:14.11 8

00:33,73 - 01:07,55 - 01:41,93 - 02:16.14

ROSSI GRETA (00:33.73)

GIORGI ANDREA (00:33.82)

MALAI IOAN STEFAN (00:34.38)

ROSSI EVA (00:34.21)

6. Esordienti A  B (2013) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:16.14 6

00:32,49 - 01:05,48 - 01:40,66 - 02:16.93

MICERA DANIELE FABIO (00:32.49)

APOLLONI FILIPPO (00:32.99)

MARCHICA ERIN (00:35.18)

MAIORELLA GAIA (00:36.27)

7. Esordienti A  B (2013) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:16.93 4

 Gara/Rennen n.34 - 4x50 Stile Libero/Freistil - Mixed Punti

Esordienti/Anwärter B

00:32,98 - 01:09,14 - 01:46,73 - 02:19.46

MASTELLOTTO LUCAS (00:32.98)

WINKLER SARA (00:36.16)

LEONI GIULIA (00:37.59)

BONVICINI FRANCESCO CESARE (00:32.73)

1. Esordienti B  A (2015) - SSV Bozen 02:19.46 18

00:34,03 - 01:14,74 - 01:53,24 - 02:26.42

GRECO GABRIEL (00:34.03)

DOLCI GEMMA (00:40.71)

ROSSI NINA (00:38.50)

PORTO GABRIEL (00:33.18)

2. Esordienti B  A (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:26.42 14

00:39,98 - 01:12,93 - 01:49,82 - 02:26.97

TURCAN ALEXANDRA (00:39.98)

BRUSCHI MILO MARIE (00:32.95)

FURLAN FEDERICO (00:36.89)

SPEDICATO ARIANNA (00:37.15)

3. Esordienti B  B (2015) - SSV Bozen 02:26.97 12

00:40,64 - 01:16,34 - 01:55,17 - 02:29.69

GALLO SARA (00:40.64)

GOCAJ GIULIO (00:35.70)

BURGER INES (00:38.83)

MOSE FLAVIO (00:34.52)

4. Esordienti B  A (2015) - ASD Merano Nuoto 02:29.69 10
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00:35,62 - 01:14,21 - 01:54,56 - 02:32.81

DESSI GIONA (00:35.62)

TARABOI MAXIMILIAN (00:38.59)

SELMANALLARI LUSINDA (00:40.35)

DORIGOTTI ARYA (00:38.25)

5. Esordienti B  A (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:32.81 8

00:37,25 - 01:16,39 - 01:58,79 - 02:36.12

COSTIN ALEXANDRO (00:37.25)

BERZOI MIRYAM (00:39.14)

PAOLI SARA (00:42.40)

PEDERIVA SAMUELE (00:37.33)

6. Esordienti B  B (2015) - SSV Leifers Schwimmen 02:36.12 6

00:36,89 - 01:15,66 - 01:55,02 - 02:37.39

PASSARELLA EMMA (00:36.89)

RAINER AARON (00:38.77)

RAINER ANNA (00:39.36)

CONRATER MORITZ (00:42.37)

7. Esordienti B  A (2015) - Polisportiva avi vipiteno sterzing asd 02:37.39 4

00:36,90 - 01:15,94 - 01:58,61 - 02:37.58

SCHOENWEGER NOAH (00:36.90)

EBERHOEFER MARIE (00:39.04)

ROSU GIULIA (00:42.67)

LUCCHI RAPHAEL (00:38.97)

8. Esordienti B  A (2015) - Sportclub Meran 02:37.58 2

00:34,23 - 01:11,60 - 01:53,65 - 02:38.78

MARCHIONE GIANLUCA (00:34.23)

QUKU MATTEO (00:37.37)

GOLLER NICOLE (00:42.05)

VERGINER ELEONORA (00:45.13)

9. Esordienti B  A (2015) - Schwimmclub Groeden 02:38.78

00:42,96 - 01:23,93 - 02:06,14 - 02:50.50

PALLAORO SEBASTIANO (00:42.96)

REGINA GIORGIO DOMENICO DANIEL (00:40.97)

ZAMBONI MATILDE (00:42.21)

DE IACO MARTA (00:44.36)

10. Esordienti B  B (2015) - Bolzano Nuoto 02:50.50

00:41,89 - 01:26,72 - 02:11,70 - 02:59.45

RINNER KILIAN (00:41.89)

BUSANY LEONIE (00:44.83)

WEGER FREDERIKE (00:44.98)

CONTI DANIEL (00:47.75)

11. Esordienti B  B (2015) - Sportclub Meran 02:59.45

12/04/2025    MERANO    TROFEO DI PRIMAVERA 20Pag.



12/04/2025    MERANO    TROFEO DI PRIMAVERA 21Pag.


